OP \$40.00 6625934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM787868 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/13/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6625934	LIGHT SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M36330-00264	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner	
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM-IVC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORP Releases 7789_0300 (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0594 source=JPM-IVC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORP Releases 7789_0300 (Executed)#page2.tif

source=JPM-IVC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORP Releases 7789_0300 (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 13, 2023, (this "Release") is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with respect to the security interest created under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2022 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between International Vitamin Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2022 at Reel 007789 and Frame 0300, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Grantor's Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0596 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Patrick J. Minnick

Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE I

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Granter	Mark		Registration No.	
International	LIGHT SHIELD	USA	6,625.934	01/25/2022
Vitamin Corporation				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 02/17/2023